

NO. A06-1110

A07-1046

State of Minnesota
 In Supreme Court

OFFICE OF
APPELLATE COURTS

MAY 21 2007

FILED

In Re the Marriage of:

Deborah A. Goldman,
 f/k/a Deborah A. Greenwood,

Respondent,

vs.

Mark E. Greenwood,

Appellant.

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

PHILIP ORNER, C.P.A., J.D.

Felipe ("Philip") Orner,

*Admitted pro hac vice*72-29 – 137th Street

Flushing, NY 11367

(718) 575-9600

SUZANNE M. REMINGTON

LAW OFFICE, LTD.

Suzanne M. Remington (#244752)

3300 Edinborough Way, Suite 400

Edina, MN 55435

(952) 767-0020

CLUGG, LINDER, DITTBERNER

& BRYANT, LTD.

Michael D. Dittberner (#158288)

3205 West 76th Street

Edina, MN 55435

(952) 896-1099

*Attorney for Respondent**Attorneys for Appellant*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTRODUCTION	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. Sole Physical Custodian With A Locale Restricting Conditional Custody Award Should Be Required To Show Endangerment Under Minn. Stat. § 518.18 (D) (iv) When Bringing A Subsequent Motion To Relocate A Minor Child's Residence To Another State	2
II. Respondent Failed To Make A Prima Facie Showing Under Minn. Stat. § 518.175, Subd. 3 And She Should Not Be Entitled To An Evidentiary Hearing	3
III. The 2006 Amendments To Minn. Stat. § 518.175, Subd. 3 Should Be Applied To This Case	7
IV. This Court Should Overrule Auge If It Declines To Apply The 2006 Amendments To Minn. Stat. § 518.175, Subd 3 To This Case	11
V. The 2006 Amendments To Minn. Stat. § 518.175, Subd. 3 Completely Overrule Auge's Shifting Of The Burden Of Proof To Non-Custodial Parents	12
VI. The 2006 Amendments To Minn. Stat. § 518.175, Subd. 3 Completely Overrule Auge's Shifting Of The Burden Of Proof To Non-Custodial Parents	13
CONCLUSION	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Minnesota Cases

<u>Amaral v. The St. Cloud Hospital,</u> 598 N.W.2d 379 (Minn. 1999)	3
<u>Auge v. Auge,</u> 334 N.W.2d 393 (Minn. 1983)	1, 10, 11, 12, 15
<u>Berndt v. Berndt,</u> 292 N.W.2d 1 (Minn. 1980)	14
<u>Dietrich v. Canadian Pacific Ltd.,</u> 536 N.W.2d 319 (Minn. 1995)	7
<u>Goldman v. Greenwood,</u> 725 N.W.2d 747 (Minn. App. 2007)	2, 7, 8
<u>Holen v. Minneapolis - St. Paul Metropolitan Airports Commission,</u> 250 Minn. 130, 136, 84 N.W.2d 282 (1957)	8
<u>In re the Matter of C.L.L.,</u> 310 N.W.2d 555 (Minn. 1981)	13
<u>Interstate Power Co. v. Nobles Co. Bd.,</u> 617 N.W.2d 566 (Minn. 2000)	8, 9
<u>McClelland v. McClelland,</u> 393 N.W.2d 224 (Minn. App. 1986)	9
<u>Matson v. Matson,</u> 638 N.W.2d 462, (Minn. App. 2002)	7
<u>Maxfield v. Maxfield,</u> 452 N.W.2d 219 (Minn. 1990)	10
<u>Melamed v. Melamed,</u> 286 N.W.2d 716 (Minn. 1979)	8
<u>Nardini v. Nardini,</u> 414 N.W.2d 184 (Minn. 1987)	11

<u>Nice-Peterson v. Nice-Peterson,</u> 310 N.W.2d 471 (Minn. 1981)	12
<u>Oanes v. Allstate Ins. Co.,</u> 617 N.W.2d 401 (Minn. 2000)	12
<u>SooHoo v. Johnson,</u> _____ N.W.2d _____ (Minn. 2007)	7
<u>Swarthout v. Siroki,</u> C9-00-2219, 2001 WL 766870 (Minn. Ct. App. July 10, 2001)	2
<u>Tourville v. Tourville,</u> 292 Minn. 489 490, 198 N.W.2d 138 (Minn. 1972)	14
<u>Van Dyck v. Snidarich,</u> A06 – 442, 2007 WL 509665 (Minn. Ct. App. Feb. 20, 2007)	2
<u>Vangness v. Vangness,</u> 670 N.W.2d 468 (Minn. App. 2000)	10

Foreign Cases

<u>Schwarzkopf v. Sac County Board of Supervisors,</u> 41 N.W.2d 1(Iowa 1983)	9
--	---

Statutes

Minn. Stat. § 480A.08, subd. 3	2
Minn. Stat. § 518.17, subd 1	10
Minn. Stat. § 518.175	15
Minn. Stat. § 518.175, subd. 3 (1982)	10
Minn. Stat. § 518.175, subd. 3	1, 3, 7, 8, 10, 11, 12, 13, 15
Minn. Stat. § 518.175, subd. 3 (b)	3, 6, 12
Minn. Stat. § 518.175, subd. 3 (b) (1)	3
Minn. Stat. § 518.175, subd. 3 (b) (2)	4

Minn. Stat. § 518.175, subd. 3 (b) (3)	4
Minn. Stat. § 518.175, subd. 3 (b) (4)	5
Minn. Stat. § 518.175, subd. 3 (b) (5)	6
Minn. Stat. § 518.175, subd. 3 (c)	10, 13
Minn. Stat. § 518.18 (d).....	1, 2, 3, 11, 15
Minn. Stat. § 518.18 (d) (i).....	3
Minn. Stat. § 518.18 (d) (iv).....	1, 2, 3
Minn. Stat. § 645.02	7

Session Laws

1990 Minn. Laws Ch. 574, § 13	10
2006 Minn. Laws ch. 280 § 14	10

Unenacted Bills

Senate Floor Debate on S. F. No. 266 (April 15, 2003).....	11, 13
